 www.gigadevice.com GD30IN199-IL1, GD30IN199-IL2
GD30IN199 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc. 1
Datsheet All Rights Reserved.
General Purpose 1.2MHz, RRIO, 1.8V CMOS Amplifiers
1 Features
• Wide common-mode range: -0.3V to 26V
• Maximum 180μV Offset voltage (GD30IN199-
-IL1/-IL2) Enable Shunt Drops of 10mV Full-

GD30IN199 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc. 14
Datsheet All Rights Reserved.
8 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type ECO Plan Packing Type MOQ OP Temp(°C)
GD30IN199GSDTR-IL1 SC70-6L Green Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30IN199GSDTR-IL2 SC70-6L Green Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
 www.gigadevice.com GD30IN199-IL1, GD30IN199-IL2
GD30IN199 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc. 15
Datsheet All Rights Reserved.
9 Revision History
REVISION NUMBER DESCRIPTION DATE
1.0 Initial release and device details 2024